FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-18-2000



101554070

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PEWARKS UNLY
Submission Type	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
	Conveyance Type X Assignment License
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date Morgan Morgan
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 4 28 00
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	
Name Rosedale Open Country,	
	156/116
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Minnesota
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Nevada Feet, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 2 Executive Boulevard	
Address (inter)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Suffern	New York 10901
City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, are appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Uner L	document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organize	zation Nevada
) GTON11 00000320 132534 1886148 FO	DR OFFICE USE ONLY
\	
40.00 CH 50.00 CH	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Communice Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic F	Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	201-934-2239	
Name	Linda M. Rurka			
Address (line 1)	Footstar, Inc.			
Address (line 2)	933 MacArthur Blv	d.		
Address (line 3)	Mahwah, NJ 07430			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number o including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance de	ocument # 2	
Enter either the	Application Number(s	or Registration Number(s) or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	Mark if additional numbers attached OTH numbers for the same property). tration Number(s)	
		1886148	1885514 1348138	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00				
Method o Deposit A		closed Deposit Account	\$ 20.00	
		additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 13-2534	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No	
	nd Signature			
attac	ne best of my knowledge and thed copy is a true copy of the ated herein.	belief, the toregoing information is true ar ne original document. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any account are authorized, as	
1n	Runka	Linda M. Rurka	November 22, 2000	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is the owner of certain trademarks and service marks, registered and/or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and various common law marks, as set forth on the attached Exhibit A (collectively referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby transfer, assign and set over to Assignee all of its, right, title and interes in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the respective Marks, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue the Certificate of Registration, Renewal, or Assignment, for any federal registration, or federal registration resulting from any applications listed in attached Exhibit A, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of Assignee

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ROSEDALE OPEN COUNTRY, INC.

Name: Donna Wangenstein

Title: Vice President

COUNTY OF BROSEY

On this ____ day of April, 2000, before me appeared <u>Donna Wangenstein</u> to me known and known to me to be <u>Vice President of ROSEDALE OPEN COUNTRY</u>, INC., the assignor named above, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

NEVADA FEET, INC

Name: Ronald B. Steese

Title: Vice President

STATE of

COUNTY of

)) ss.:

THERESE M. STRAUT NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

BRION EXPIRES JUNE 23. 200

On this **28** day of April, 2000, before me appeared Ronald B. Steess to me known and known to me to be <u>Vice President</u> of NEVADA FLET INC., the assignor named above, and acknowledged that he/she execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant thauthority tuly received.

Notary Public

Donald C. Egan Notary Public

M / Commission Expires June 29, 2001

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
OPEN COUNTRY & Design	1,886,148
OPEN COUNTRY	1,885,514
OPEN COUNTRY	1,348,138

RECORDED: 11/22/2000